

Advanced Metering Infrastructure

Line No.	Year>>	2025 Projected January	2025 Projected February	2025 Projected March	2025 Projected April	2025 Projected May	2025 Projected June	2025 Projected July	2025 Projected August	2025 Projected September	2025 Projected October	2025 Projected November	2025 Projected December	2025 Projected Total	
RATE BASE															
1	Plant Balance	54,941,776	55,597,266	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,068,439	56,102,369	56,102,369	
2	Accumulated Depreciation	(3,120,427)	(3,481,511)	(3,845,402)	(4,211,209)	(4,577,016)	(4,942,822)	(5,308,629)	(5,674,435)	(6,040,242)	(6,406,048)	(6,771,855)	(7,137,661)	(7,137,661)	
3	Net Plant in Service	51,821,349	52,115,755	52,223,036	51,857,230	51,491,423	51,125,617	50,759,810	50,394,004	50,028,197	49,662,390	49,296,584	48,964,707	48,964,707	
4	CWIP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
5	ADIT - NOL DTA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
6	Reversal of ADIT - NOL DTA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7	ADIT Proration Factors	0.5836	0.5069	0.4219	0.3397	0.2548	0.1726	0.0877	0.0027	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	
8	ADIT - Federal & State Depreciation	(786,967)	(831,188)	(867,751)	(897,054)	(919,031)	(933,919)	(941,481)	(941,717)	(1,027,972)	(1,114,227)	(1,200,483)	(1,286,738)	(1,286,738)	
9	Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes Federal & State - No Pror	(867,522)	(954,769)	(1,041,427)	(1,127,682)	(1,213,937)	(1,300,192)	(1,386,447)	(1,472,702)	(1,558,957)	(1,645,213)	(1,731,468)	(1,817,723)	(1,817,723)	
10	Ending rate base	51,034,381	51,284,566	51,355,285	50,960,175	50,572,392	50,191,698	49,818,329	49,452,286	49,000,225	48,548,163	48,096,101	47,677,970	47,677,970	
11															
12	Average rate base	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	4,158,782	
13															
14	Return on Rate Base	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	3,347,633	
15															
16	Available for return (equity portion of rate base)	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	2,340,126	
17															
EXPENSES															
<i>O&M and Depreciation</i>															
19	Operating Costs	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	293,924	3,527,088	
20	Property Tax	39,549	40,158	40,604	40,604	40,604	40,604	40,604	40,604	40,604	40,604	40,604	40,604	485,745	
21	Book Depreciation	358,236	361,084	363,891	365,807	365,807	365,807	365,807	365,807	365,807	365,807	365,807	365,807	4,375,470	
22															
23	Total O&M and Depreciation Expense	691,709	695,166	698,419	700,334	700,334	700,334	700,334	700,334	700,334	700,334	700,334	700,334	8,388,303	
24															
25	Income before Taxes														
26	Available for return (from above)	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	195,010	2,340,126	
27	Taxable Income (grossed up)	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	246,849	2,962,184	
28															
29	Income Taxes														
30	Current Income Tax	(36,007)	(35,409)	(34,819)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(34,417)	(415,987)	
31	Deferred Income Tax	87,845	87,247	86,657	86,255	86,255	86,255	86,255	86,255	86,255	86,255	86,255	86,255	1,038,045	
32	Total Income Tax Expense	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	51,838	622,059	
33															
34															
REVENUE REQUIREMENTS															
35	Expenses	743,547	747,004	750,257	752,173	752,173	752,173	752,173	752,173	752,173	752,173	752,173	752,173	9,010,362	
36	Return on rate base	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	278,969	3,347,633	
37															
38	Subtotal revenue requirements	1,022,516	1,025,974	1,029,227	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	12,357,995	
39	Adjustments														
40	Total revenue requirements	1,022,516	1,025,974	1,029,227	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	1,031,142	12,357,995	
41															
42	South Dakota share - Meters (C6)	74,058	74,847	75,574	76,034	76,359	76,690	77,027	77,370	77,720	78,076	78,439	78,752	920,945	
43	South Dakota share - FAN (P60)	4,399	4,304	4,224	4,176	4,120	4,062	4,004	3,944	3,883	3,821	3,758	3,691	48,387	
44	South Dakota share - Software (P90)	15,484	15,101	14,748	14,507	14,235	13,958	13,676	13,388	13,095	12,797	12,493	12,242	165,723	
45	Total South Dakota Share	93,941	94,252	94,545	94,718	94,714	94,710	94,706	94,702	94,698	94,694	94,690	94,686	1,135,056	
46	SUPPORTING INFORMATION / DATA														
47		SD Cap Structure with allowed ROE per order.													
48	Capital Structure	Ratio Cost WA Cost											Property tax		
49	Debt	46.41%	4.35%	2.02%										2025 composite rate	1.14%
50	Preferred equity	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%											
51	Common equity	53.59%	8.75%	4.69%											
52															
53	Total	100.00%	6.71% Overall Return												